

^a ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A No(s). 2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5261 OF 2011

M.P.HOUSING BOARD THR.EXEC.ENGNR.,RATLAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., vacating stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to call for further direction in these applications (I.A.No(s).2 and 3), which are hereby dismissed.

Post the appeal on its turn.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master

^a ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A No(s). 2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5261 OF 2011

M.P.HOUSING BOARD THR.EXEC.ENGNR.,RATLAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., vacating stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma,Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to call for further direction in
these applications (I.A.No(s).2 and 3), which are hereby
dismissed.

Post the appeal on its turn.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)
Court Master